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Solicitation Number: Amendment Number: Buyer ID:
B9220-220010/A 008 001XY

This amendment is issued to publish questions and answers.

1. Questions and Answers

Question 1

Mandatory Technical Criteria WS1M-1, and WS2M-1 require vendors to cite contracts with a minimum
value of $15m, given the exceedingly small number of TBIPS contracts which reach a $15m value this
requirement severely restricts a number of otherwise well qualified and experienced vendors who are
capable of delivering the services required in a cost effective and efficient manner. In order to promote a
competitive solicitation and deliver best value to the Crown we would like to request that WS1M-1, and
WS2M-1 be amended to accept contracts with a minimum value of $9m.

Answer 1

The request has been reviewed and the requirement will remain unchanged.

Question 2

Regarding WS2M-2 and WS2R-1: We recognize IRCC's goals of implementing new processes and
technologies with the support of a highly qualified RPA provider with resources with specific business
transformation experience. We ask that IRCC reconsider allowing mapping for WS2M-2 and WS2R-1
from other contracts in order to allow those companies to bid and bring their RPA and analytics solutions
forward for the following reasons:

1. The expectation for exact 1 to 1 TBIPS category match is unrealistic: The PSPC Supplier Validation
Sessions of Nov 2020 included a detailed breakdown of TBIPS category usage for FY 19/20 which is
indicative of previous years showed that the top 10 categories used within TBIPS account for 50% of
all TBIPS categories. This means that the remaining categories are called up under 1% of the time -
categories in this TBIPS low utilization group include: Business Architect, Business Consultant and
Enterprise Architect - all requested on this RFP.

2. For the last decade, GoC has oscillated between using TSPS and TBIPS for similar work, and in
fact, has frequently used TSPS or their own custom contracts for large-scale digital transformation
projects where one or two providers are expected to carry the solution forward for new digital
platforms including de-risking and TDR, cloud platforming and to develop key building blocks of the
future system, including business processes for a future Enterprise-Wide Platform. EACH of the
following Tier 2 contracts listed here from the last 5 years carry a significant SOW match to IRCC's
work:

o ESDC TSS Transformation Support Services 2018 , digital replatforming, RPA and process
analytics: 2018 G9292-189325 (TSPS),

0 SSC SAS Strategic Advisory Services including RPA #2B0KB-18-4081 (custom rfp) ,

0 Health Canada PanCanadian-wide demand modelling #H1051-202235 (GoC wide custom
Covid);

o PSPC Project and Advisory services "to strategically position IM/IT for the Department and to
provide direction towards a Digital Services future with an emphasis on client service."
#E60R20828 (TSPS) ;

o DND Sigma Process mining for digital transformation # (custom rfp); and

o [IRCC's Digital Services and Systems Integration Services - Implement Robotic Process
Automation (RPA); Analytics Solutions; Cybersecurity Strategy and Services; Legacy
Integration Solutions; and Advisory Services #B9220-210014 (GoC wide custom Covid)

Page 1 of 2



Solicitation Number: Amendment Number: Buyer ID:
B9220-220010/A 008 001XY

Answer 2

The request has been reviewed and the requirement will remain unchanged.

Question 3
Regarding Form R3, which requests the Invoice Period for each resource listed; given that Form R3
requests the start and end date for each individual as well as the start and end dates of the TA, can the

Crown please confirm what is expected in the Invoice Period column?

Answer 3

Canada confirms that the Invoice Period column in Form R3 may be left blank as it will not be evaluated.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID SOLICITATION REMAIN UNCHANGED
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